
Presbytery of Cayuga-Syracuse 

Leadership Team membership list 
1/31/18 

 

Class of 2018 

 Elder Linda Russell (Auburn Westminster), chairperson 

  113 Burtis Point Rd.     (C) 315-730-6930 

  Auburn, NY 13021     (O) 315-252-5795 

  lsruss@aol.com 

 

 The Rev. Mario Bolivar, vice-chairperson 

  97 E. Genesee St.     (C) 937-570-1901 

  Skaneateles, NY 13152    (O) 315-685-5048 

  revbolivar@skanpresby.org 

 

 Elder Donna Hunt (Auburn Westminster) 

  3 S. Marvine Ave.     (C) 315-730-3685  

  Auburn, NY 13021     (O) 315-258-0130 

  Dmhunt130@gmail.com 

 

 Elder Nancy Johnston (Park Central) 

  311 Lansdowne Rd.     (C) 315-396-7971 

  Syracuse, NY 13214 

  djohnston@twcny.rr.com 

 

 Elder Lennie Turner (Pebble Hill) 

  102 Beaumont Place     (C) 315-263-6952 

  Syracuse, NY 13214     (H) 315-449-9747 

  lturner5@twcny.rr.com 

 

Class of 2019 

 The Rev. Linda Even 

  310 East Genesee St.     (O) 315-637-3186 

  Fayetteville, NY 13066 

  lindaeven@theucf.org 

 

 The Rev. Karen Green 

  P.O. Box 154, 47 S. Jefferson    (O) 315-963-7902 

  Mexico, NY 13114     (H) 315-963-2630 

pastorkaren.2013@gmail.com 

 

 The Rev. Howard Rose 

  116 Oswego Street, Apt. 18    (H) 315-635-3694 

Baldwinsville, NY 13027 

hrose002@twcny.rr.com 

 

 Elder Nancy Wind (Isaiah’s Table) 

  212 Breakspear Road     (C) 315-391-1824 

  Syracuse, NY 13219 

  nawind86@gmail.com 

 

 (vacancy) 
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Class of 2020 

 The Rev. Beth DuBois 

  South Valley Presbyterian Church   (O) 315-469-0946 

  116 West Glen Avenue    (C) 315-380-0745 

  Syracuse, NY 13205 

  svpcpastor@gmail.com 

 

 Elder Lynn Jacques (East Syracuse) 

  6473 Wembridge Dr.     (C) 315-263-9237 

  East Syracuse, NY 13057 

  lmjacques@verizon.net 

 

 The Rev. Diane Monger 

  2872 Douglas Way     (C) 316-641-7422 

  Cazenovia, NY 13035     (H) 315-655-3139 

  revdcmonger@aol.com 

 

 (vacancy) 

 

 (vacancy) 

 

 

Presbytery Officers: 

 Elder Linda Russell, Chairperson 

  (address above) 

 

 The Rev. Mario Bolivar, Vice-Chairperson 

  (address above) 

 

The Rev. Shawn Reyburn, Moderator of Presbytery 

  P.O. Box 270      (C) 315-663-6851 

  LaFayette, NY 13084     (O) 315-677-3293 

  sdreyburn@gmail.com 

 

 Elder Rita Hooper, Vice-Moderator of Presbytery 

  210 Meadowbrook Circle    (C) 315-706-3564 

  Fulton, NY 13069 

  twohoops2@juno.com 

 

 Elder Larry Beasley, Stated Clerk (“Corporate Secretary”) (O) 315-632-5698 

  5811 Heritage Landing Drive, 2nd Floor 

  East Syracuse, NY 13057 

  statedclerk@cayugasyracuse.org 

 

 Elder Gordie Howard, Treasurer 

  1375 Woodmancy Road    (C) 315-436-5982 

Tully, NY 13159 

  ghoward1951@yahoo.com 
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